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SRX Service Update – M/V Kalahari Express v.232S/233N  
 
Dear Valued ONE Customer, 
 

Please be advised, due to ongoing operational delays in the South African ports and to 
maintain schedule integrity, the M/V Kalahari Express v.232S/233N will omit her Cape Town 
call and will proceed direct to Europe from Durban. 
 
Cape Town imports will be discharged in Durban and transferred to the M/V Santa Rita 
v.233S, ETA Cape Town 30 August 2023.  
 
Cargo originally planned for loading from Cape Town will be transferred to M/V Santa Rita 

v.233N. 

Customers in Durban will get the benefit of a very fast transit time for Durban to UK/NWC 

with 17 days to Rotterdam and 20 days to London Gateway. This is especially helpful for 

citrus at this time of year.  

Kalahari Express v.232N/233S: 
 

PORT ETA ETD 

Durban 06:00 Wed 16-Aug-23 20:00 Sat 19-Aug-23 

Cape Town  OMIT OMIT 

Tangier      13:00 Fri 01-Sept-23 22:00 Fri 01-Sept-23 

Rotterdam 13:00 Tue 05-Sept-23 01:00 Thu 07-Sept-23 

London Gateway 02:00 Fri 08-Sept-23 22:00 Fri 08-Sept-23 

Bremerhaven 18:00 Sun 10-Sept-23 00:00 Tue 12-Sept-23 

Algeciras APM 02:00 Sun 17-Sept-23 00:30 Mon 18-Sept-23 

Algeciras TTI 08:00 Mon 18-Sept-23 14:00 Mon 18-Sept-23 

Coega 06:00 Tue 03-Oct-23 18:00 Wed 04-Sep-23 

 

If you have any questions do not hesitate to contact your local sales office. Contact details 
can be found on our website https://www.one-line.com/. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
ONE Global Liner Management Division 

https://www.one-line.com/

